

CITY OF PUYALLUP

BID TAB

2014-012 HAW ROAD; 23RD TO MANORWOOD

ITEM	UNIT	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GOODFELLOW BROS. INC.		NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.		JOHANSON EXCAVATING, INC.		NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION		JR HAYES & SONS, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE A - ROADWAY &amp; STORMWATER IMPROV.</b>															
100	EQ ADJ	1	Minor Change	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
101	LS	1	Contractor-Provided Supplemental Survey	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
102	LS	1	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$1,500)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
103	FA	1	Property Restoration	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
104	LS	1	Mobilization	\$ 530,000.00	\$ 530,000.00	\$ 515,000.00	\$ 515,000.00	\$ 633,250.00	\$ 633,250.00	\$ 714,255.00	\$ 714,255.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00
105	LS	1	Construct and Maintain Temporary Driving Surface	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
106	LS	1	Project Temporary Traffic Control	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 495,000.00	\$ 495,000.00	\$ 530,000.00	\$ 530,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
107	LS	1	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 47,450.00	\$ 47,450.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
108	LS	1	Tree and Schrub Relocation	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
109	LS	1	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
110	LS	1	Remove and Dispose of Crystal Ridge Sign	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
111	EA	19	Adjust Existing Utility to Grade	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 13,300.00
112	EA	50	Potholing	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 74,250.00
113	SY	2268	Cement Conc. Sidewalk Removal	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,876.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 13.55	\$ 30,731.40	\$ 6.50	\$ 14,742.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,680.00
114	LF	4347	Curb Removal	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,735.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,388.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 15,214.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 27,168.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,388.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 30,429.00
115	LS	1	Remove/Abandon Stormwater System	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 31,700.00	\$ 31,700.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
116	LS	1	Roadway Excavation Inc. Haul	\$ 393,000.00	\$ 393,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 411,000.00	\$ 411,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00
117	CF	3500	Large Rock Removal	\$ 12.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,000.00
118	TN	630	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 25,830.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 34,020.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 17,010.00
119	LS	1	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B - Storm	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
120	SY	336	Construction Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	\$ 2.25	\$ 756.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,075.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 672.00
121	SY	560	Geomembrane Liner	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 11,760.00
122	TN	1661	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	\$ 35.00	\$ 58,135.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 59,796.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 49,830.00	\$ 37.35	\$ 62,038.35	\$ 30.00	\$ 49,830.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 91,355.00
123	TN	173	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,574.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 9,342.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,633.00	\$ 178.35	\$ 30,854.55	\$ 69.00	\$ 11,937.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,515.00
124	TN	2100	Permeable Ballast Incl. Haul	\$ 56.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 39.35	\$ 82,635.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 102,900.00
125	SY	249	Porous Shoulder Mix	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 13,446.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 3,361.50	\$ 12.55	\$ 3,124.95	\$ 46.00	\$ 11,454.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,988.00
126	TN	7266	Asphalt Treated Permeable Base, PG 70-22ER	\$ 85.00	\$ 617,610.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 566,748.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 530,418.00	\$ 76.70	\$ 557,302.20	\$ 73.00	\$ 530,418.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 639,408.00
127	TN	494	PHMA Cl. 1/2" PG 70-22ER	\$ 100.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 56,316.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 62,738.00	\$ 112.90	\$ 55,772.60	\$ 107.00	\$ 52,858.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 61,256.00
128	TN	1155	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64+22	\$ 90.00	\$ 103,950.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 150,150.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 161,700.00	\$ 127.85	\$ 147,666.75	\$ 121.00	\$ 139,755.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 167,475.00
129	SY	400	Decorative Cement Conc. Crosswalk	\$ 260.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 80,000.00
130	LF	425	Dense Conc. Band	\$ 80.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 26,350.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 21,037.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 24,650.00
131	SY	1910	Stamped Cement Concrete Shoulder	\$ 135.00	\$ 257,850.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 137,520.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 206,280.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 148,980.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 143,250.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 139,430.00
132	SY	75	Median Cement Concrete	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 9,225.00
133	SY	60	Median Colored Concrete	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 7,860.00
134	SY	7	Median Decorative Stamped Concrete - Type 1	\$ 135.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 743.51	\$ 5,204.57	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00
135	SY	169	Median Decorative Stamped Concrete - Type 2	\$ 135.00	\$ 22,815.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 23,660.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 21,125.00	\$ 143.65	\$ 24,276.85	\$ 145.00	\$ 24,505.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,350.00
136	SY	13140	Pervious Cement Conc. Pavement-Vehicular	\$ 60.00	\$ 788,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 985,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 919,800.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 886,950.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 893,520.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 919,800.00
137	LS	1	Test Panel	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 33,925.00	\$ 33,925.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
138	CY	17	Cement Conc. Cut Wall	\$ 950.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 21,675.00	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 38,590.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 39,610.00
139	SF	1596	Modular Block Facing	\$ 25.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 67,032.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 50,274.00	\$ 24.45	\$ 39,022.20	\$ 38.00	\$ 60,648.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 44,688.00
140	SF	903	Modular Block Cut Wall	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,120.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 28,896.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 32,508.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 30,024.75	\$ 26.00	\$ 23,478.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 27,993.00
141	LF	700	Furnishing Soldier Pile - W12-x40 Wide Flange Beams	\$ 100.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 60,200.00	\$ 70.30	\$ 49,210.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 52,500.00
142	LF	736	Shaft - 24 Inch Diameter	\$ 100.00	\$ 73,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 103,040.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 93,472.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 89,792.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 75,808.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 110,400.00
143	SF	1449	Timber Lagging	\$ 16.00	\$ 23,184.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,388.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 36,225.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 15,431.85	\$ 14.00	\$ 20,286.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,980.00
144	FA	1	Removing Soldier Pile Shaft Obstructions	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
145	LS	1	Pervious Concrete Underdrain	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 15,270.00	\$ 15,270.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 13,850.00	\$ 13,850.00
146	LF	55	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00
147	LF	527	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	\$ 65.00	\$ 34,255.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 36,890.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 31,093.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 63,767.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 40,579.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 31,620.00
148	LF	947	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 18 In. Diam.	\$ 85.00	\$ 80,495.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 75,760.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 66,290.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 100,382.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 77,654.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 66,290.00
149	LF	24	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 24 In. Diam.	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 5,136.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00
150	LF	497	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	\$ 90.00	\$ 44,730.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,275.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 29,323.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 58,646.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 26,838.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 29,820.00
151	LF	45	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,725.00
152	EA	24	Catch Basin Type 1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 27,120.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 36,000.00
153	EA	1	Catch Basin Type 1-L	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 1,400.00			

CITY OF PUYALLUP

BID TAB

2014-012 HAW ROAD; 23RD TO MANORWOOD

ITEM	UNIT	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GOODFELLOW BROS. INC.		NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.		JOHANSON EXCAVATING, INC.		NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION		JR HAYES & SONS, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
160	EA	6	Trench Dam	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
161	LS	1	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
162	LS	1	NPDES Construction Stormwater General Permit	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
163	LS	1	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
164	EA	6	Stabilized Construction Entrance	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
165	EA	37	Inlet Protection	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00
166	EA	6	Tire Wash	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
167	LF	2890	High Visibility Silt Fence	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,340.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 15,895.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 10,259.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,340.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 23,120.00
168	LF	1500	Wattle	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00
169	LF	275	Compost Sock	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,993.75	\$ 3.45	\$ 948.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 962.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,100.00
170	CY	120	Topsoil Type A	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00
171	CY	38	Bark & Wood Chip Mulch	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 76.75	\$ 2,916.50	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,040.00
172	SY	4000	Seeded Lawn Installation	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,400.00
173	LF	2800	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	\$ 18.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 42,000.00
174	LF	8030	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	\$ 21.00	\$ 168,630.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 104,390.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 144,540.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 132,495.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 128,480.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 136,510.00
175	LF	130	Extruded Curb	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 1,657.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,690.00
176	LF	1574	Planter Band Curb	\$ 25.00	\$ 39,350.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 26,758.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 64,534.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 24,397.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 29,906.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 34,628.00
177	SY	60	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00
178	HUND	2	Raised Pavement Markers, Type 1	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
179	HUND	3	Raised Pavement Markers, Type 2	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
180	LF	2340	Temporary Fence	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 9.95	\$ 23,283.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,680.00
181	LF	820	Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence Type 4	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 21,320.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 22,960.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 22,140.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 23,780.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 18,860.00
182	LF	35	Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence Type 3	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 910.00
183	EA	1	Double 30 Ft. Chain Link Gate	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
184	LS	1	Remove and Reinstall Chain Link Fence	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
185	EA	8	Monument Case and Cover	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
186	SY	2530	Pervious Cement Conc. Sidewalk	\$ 42.00	\$ 106,260.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 146,740.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 146,740.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 144,210.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 139,150.00
187	SY	310	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	\$ 165.00	\$ 51,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 46,190.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 31,620.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 31,620.00
188	SY	570	Scored Cement Conc. Ramp	\$ 190.00	\$ 108,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 84,930.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 58,140.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 56,430.00
189	LF	456	Pervious Conc. Thickened Edge	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,384.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,016.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,032.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,296.00
190	LF	223	Cement Conc. Thickened Edge	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,035.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,453.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 3,066.25	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,352.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,791.00
191	SY	340	Pervious Cement Conc. Sidewalk with Raised Edge	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 73.75	\$ 25,075.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 24,140.00
192	EA	6	Median Art Foundation	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,451.00	\$ 8,706.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
193	EA	2	Mailbox Support Type 1	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 781.00	\$ 1,562.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 1,070.00
194	LF	80	Cedar Fence (42 In. Ht.)	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00
195	LF	4809	Cedar Fence (6 Ft. Ht.)	\$ 45.00	\$ 216,405.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 158,697.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 173,124.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 165,910.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 173,124.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 153,888.00
196	LS	1	Illumination System, Complete	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 395,700.00	\$ 395,700.00	\$ 378,000.00	\$ 378,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00
197	LS	1	Spare Conduit System, Complete	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 32,150.00	\$ 32,150.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
198	LS	1	RFB System @ Manorwood Dr., Complete	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
199	LS	1	RFB System @ Forest Green Blvd., Complete	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
200	LS	1	RFB System @ 26th Ave SE, Complete	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
201	LS	1	Traffic Signal Modifications @ 23rd Ave SE, Complete	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 42,650.00	\$ 42,650.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
202	LS	1	Electrical Service Modifications @ Crystal Ridge Sign, Complete	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
203	LS	1	Electrical Service Modifications @ Creative Storage, Complete	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
204	LS	1	Permanent Signing	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
205	LF	305	Paint Line, per Linear Foot	\$ 0.40	\$ 122.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 335.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 335.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 335.50
206	LF	8450	Profiled Plastic Line	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 16,055.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,900.00
207	LF	590	Profiled Plastic Wide Line, per Linear Foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 3,982.50	\$ 6.40	\$ 3,776.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,540.00
208	SF	1110	Plastic Crosswalk, Per Square Foot	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,215.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 7,492.50	\$ 6.40	\$ 7,104.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,550.00
209	LF	325	Plastic Stop Line, per Linear Foot	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 2,193.75	\$ 6.40	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,625.00
210	EA	35	Plastic Traffic Arrow, per Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 4,865.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,375.00
211	EA	24	Plastic Traffic Letter, per Each	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 2,136.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00
212	EA	1	Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
213	LS	1	Remove Pavement Markings	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
214	SF	2867	Gravity Block Fill Wall	\$ 50.00	\$ 143,350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 100,345.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 131,882.00	\$ 46.85	\$ 134,318.95	\$ 43.00	\$ 123,281.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 131,882.00
215	CY	120	Concrete Wall Cap	\$ 500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 1,450.00					

CITY OF PUYALLUP  
 BID TAB  
 2014-012 HAW ROAD; 23RD TO MANORWOOD

ITEM	UNIT	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GOODFELLOW BROS. INC.		NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.		JOHANSON EXCAVATING, INC.		NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION		JR HAYES & SONS, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
<b>Schedule A Total</b>					\$ 6,695,277.00		\$ 6,509,344.00		\$ 6,687,934.00		\$ 6,656,438.42		\$ 6,954,405.50		\$ 7,058,314.50
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE B - POTABLE WATER &amp; SEWER IMPROV.</b>															
300	LS	1	Remove/Abandon Sanitary System	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
301	LS	1	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B - Water	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
302	LS	1	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B - Sewer	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 14,975.00	\$ 14,975.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
303	EA	7	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 53,550.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00
304	EA	1	Manhole 54 In. Diam. Type 1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,945.00	\$ 7,945.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
305	LF	9	Manhole Additional Height 54 In. Diam. Type 1	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00
306	EA	1	Drop Manhole Connection	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
307	EA	12	Install New ERGO Ring and Cover, Adjust to Grade	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
308	EA	2	Install New Water Valve Box, Adjust to Finish Grade	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
309	EA	19	Install New Locking Water Valve Box, Adjust to Finish Grade	\$ 750.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 17,100.00
310	EA	4	Hydrant Assembly	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 6,785.00	\$ 27,140.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
311	EA	1	Moving Existing Hydrant	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,735.00	\$ 5,735.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
312	EA	2	Hydrant Assembly Incl. Tapping Sleeve and Valve Assembly	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 8,695.00	\$ 17,390.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
313	EA	1	New Service Connection 3/4 In. Diam. From Es. Corp Stop	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
314	EA	1	New Service Connection 1 In. Diam. From Es. Corp Stop	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
315	LF	75	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 117.50	\$ 8,812.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00
316	LF	2980	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	\$ 75.00	\$ 223,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 298,000.00	\$ 69.50	\$ 207,110.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 295,020.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 312,900.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 461,900.00
317	EA	2	Relocate Sewer Cleanout	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
<b>Schedule B Subtotal</b>					\$ 370,925.00		\$ 437,950.00		\$ 404,735.00		\$ 499,332.50		\$ 483,300.00		\$ 722,210.00
WSST @ 9.9%					\$ 36,721.58		\$ 43,357.05		\$ 40,068.77		\$ 49,433.92		\$ 47,846.70		\$ 71,498.79
<b>Schedule B Total</b>					\$ 407,646.58		\$ 481,307.05		\$ 444,803.77		\$ 548,766.42		\$ 531,146.70		\$ 793,708.79
<b>COSTS FOR BASE BID SCH. A + B</b>					\$ 7,102,923.58		\$ 6,990,651.05		\$ 7,132,737.77		\$ 7,205,204.84		\$ 7,485,552.20		\$ 7,852,023.29
<b>ALTERNATIVE 1 - SCHEDULE C - Drought Tolerant Plantings</b>															
400	EA	49	Plant Selection Abelia x grandiflora 'Kaleidoscope Abelia' 2 G	\$ 400.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 1,065.75	\$ 22.90	\$ 1,122.10	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,078.00
401	EA	32	Plant Selection Lonicera pileata 'Moss Green'/Moss Green Privet	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 592.00	\$ 19.45	\$ 622.40	\$ 19.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 608.00
402	EA	60	Plant Selection Berberis buxifolia 'Nana'/Dwarf Magellan Barberry	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 615.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 639.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00
403	EA	138	Plant Selection Cornus stolonifera 'Kelseyii'/Kelseyii Redtwig Dogwo	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,138.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,173.00
404	EA	140	Plant Selection Polystichum munitum/Sword Fern; 1 Gal. Cont.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 980.00
405	EA	161	Plant Selection Mahonia nervosa/ Cascade Oregon Grape; 1 Gal. C	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,167.25	\$ 7.45	\$ 1,199.45	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,127.00
406	EA	126	Plant Selection Nandina domestica 'Harbor Dwarf'/ Harbor Dwarf H	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 1,612.80	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,575.00
407	EA	9	Plant SelectionThuja occidentalis 'Smaragd'/Emerald Green Cedar	\$ 110.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 657.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 670.50	\$ 71.00	\$ 639.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 657.00
408	EA	493	Plant Selection Sesleria autumnalis/ Autumn Moor Grass; 1 Gal. Co	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,930.00
409	EA	495	Plant Selection Koeleria vallesiana 'Mountain Breeze'/Somerset Ha	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 5,321.25	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,445.00
410	EA	335	Plant Selection Veronica peduncularis ' Georgia Blue'/ Georgia Blu	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,350.00
411	EA	88	Plant Selection Hemerocallis 'Purple d'Oro'/Purple d'Oro Daylily	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 638.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 616.00
412	EA	290	Plant Selection Fragaria 'Lipstick'/Lipstick Ornamental Strawberry	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,102.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,030.00
413	EA	440	Plant Selection Narcissus'Ice Follies'/Ice Follies Daffodil; Bulb	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,166.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,100.00
414	EA	440	Plant Selection Narcissus 'King Alfred'/King Alfred Daffodil; Bulb	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,166.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,100.00
<b>Alternative 1 - Schedule C Total</b>					\$ 71,265.00	\$ -	\$ 27,729.00		\$ 26,272.75		\$ 26,844.75		\$ 26,871.50		\$ 26,369.00
<b>ALTERNATIVE 2 - SCHEDULE D - Irrigation System and Plantings</b>															
500	EA	49	Plant Selection Spiraea betulifolia 'Tor'/ Tor Birchleaf Spirea; 2 Gal	\$ 400.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 1,041.25	\$ 22.35	\$ 1,095.15	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,078.00
501	EA	32	Plant Selection Azalea 'Gump White'/Gumpo White Evergreen Aza.	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 528.00	\$ 17.35	\$ 555.20	\$ 17.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 544.00
502	EA	60	Plant Selection Rhododendron 'Purple Gem'/Purple Gem Rhodendr	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 810.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 810.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 840.00
503	EA	138	Plant Selection Cornus stolonifera 'Kelseyii'/Kelseyii Redtwig Dogwo	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,138.50	\$ 8.55	\$ 1,179.90	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,173.00
504	EA	140	Plant Selection Polystichum munitum/Sword Fern; 1 Gal. Cont.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 980.00
505	EA	161	Plant Selection Mahonia nervosa/ Cascade Oregon Grape; 1 Gal. C	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,167.25	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,127.00
506	EA	126	Plant Selection Leucothoe fontanesian 'Nana'/Dwarf Fetterbush	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 1,543.50	\$ 12.75	\$ 1,606.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,575.00
507	EA	9	Plant SelectionThuja occidentalis 'Smaragd'/Emerald Green Cedar	\$ 110.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 657.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 74.55	\$ 670.95	\$ 72.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 657.00
508	EA	493	Plant Selection Liriope muscari 'Silvery Sunproof'/Silvery Sunproof	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,930.00
509	EA	495	Plant Selection Liriope muscari 'Royal Purple'/Royal Purple Lilyturf	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 5,568.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,445.00
510	EA	335	Plant Selection Veronica 'Tidal Pool'/Tidal Pool Prostrate Speedwell	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,350.00
511	EA	88	Plant Selection Hemerocallis 'Purple d'Oro'/Purple d'Oro Daylily	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 638.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 616.00
512	EA	290	Plant Selection Fragaria 'Lipstick'/Lipstick Ornamental Strawberry	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,102.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,030.00
513	EA	440	Plant Selection Narcissus'Ice Follies'/Ice Follies Daffodil; Bulb	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,166.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,100.00

CITY OF PUYALLUP  
 BID TAB  
 2014-012 HAW ROAD; 23RD TO MANORWOOD

ITEM	UNIT	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GOODFELLOW BROS. INC.		NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.		JOHANSON EXCAVATING, INC.		NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION		JR HAYES & SONS, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
514	EA	440	Plant Selection Narcissus 'King Alfred'/King Alfred Daffodil; Bulb	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,166.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,100.00
515	LS	1	Automatic Irrigation System, Complete	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 48,850.00	\$ 48,850.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
<b>Alternative 2 - Schedule D Total</b>					<b>\$ 186,265.00</b>		<b>\$ 97,934.00</b>		<b>\$ 117,471.50</b>		<b>\$ 75,941.45</b>		<b>\$ 119,026.50</b>		<b>\$ 74,545.00</b>
<b>Preference 1 Base Bid + Alternate 1 Schedule C</b>					<b>\$ 7,174,188.58</b>		<b>\$ 7,018,380.05</b>		<b>\$ 7,159,010.52</b>		<b>\$ 7,232,049.59</b>		<b>\$ 7,512,423.70</b>		<b>\$ 7,878,392.29</b>
<b>Preference 2 Base Bid + Alternate 2 Schedule D</b>					<b>\$ 7,289,188.58</b>		<b>\$ 7,088,585.05</b>		<b>\$ 7,250,209.27</b>		<b>\$ 7,281,146.29</b>		<b>\$ 7,604,578.70</b>		<b>\$ 7,926,568.29</b>

CITY OF PUYALLUP

BID TAB

2014-012 HAW ROAD; 23RD TO MANORWOOD

ITEM	UNIT	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION INC.		CECCANTI, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE A - ROADWAY &amp; STORMWATER IMPROV.</b>							
100	EQ ADJ	1	Minor Change	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
101	LS	1	Contractor-Provided Supplemental Survey	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
102	LS	1	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$1,500)	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
103	FA	1	Property Restoration	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
104	LS	1	Mobilization	\$ 844,793.28	\$ 844,793.28	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00
105	LS	1	Construct and Maintain Temporary Driving Surface	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
106	LS	1	Project Temporary Traffic Control	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 1,430,000.00	\$ 1,430,000.00
107	LS	1	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
108	LS	1	Tree and Schrub Relocation	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
109	LS	1	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
110	LS	1	Remove and Dispose of Crystal Ridge Sign	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
111	EA	19	Adjust Existing Utility to Grade	\$ 550.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00
112	EA	50	Potholing	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00
113	SY	2268	Cement Conc. Sidewalk Removal	\$ 9.00	\$ 20,412.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,680.00
114	LF	4347	Curb Removal	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,041.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,735.00
115	LS	1	Remove/Abandon Stormwater System	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
116	LS	1	Roadway Excavation Inc. Haul	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
117	CF	3500	Large Rock Removal	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00
118	TN	630	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,600.00
119	LS	1	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B - Storm	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
120	SY	336	Construction Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,008.00
121	SY	560	Geomembrane Liner	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,840.00
122	TN	1661	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	\$ 30.00	\$ 49,830.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 66,440.00
123	TN	173	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,920.00
124	TN	2100	Permeable Ballast Incl. Haul	\$ 50.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 84,000.00
125	SY	249	Porous Shoulder Mix	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,920.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,960.00
126	TN	7266	Asphalt Treated Permeable Base, PG 70-22ER	\$ 90.00	\$ 653,940.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 523,152.00
127	TN	494	PHMA Cl. 1/2" PG 70-22ER	\$ 132.00	\$ 65,208.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 52,364.00
128	TN	1155	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64+22	\$ 111.00	\$ 128,205.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 190,575.00
129	SY	400	Decorative Cement Conc. Crosswalk	\$ 160.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 44,000.00
130	LF	425	Dense Conc. Band	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,375.00
131	SY	1910	Stamped Cement Concrete Shoulder	\$ 120.00	\$ 229,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 171,900.00
132	SY	75	Median Cement Concrete	\$ 155.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00
133	SY	60	Median Colored Concrete	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00
134	SY	7	Median Decorative Stamped Concrete - Type 1	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
135	SY	169	Median Decorative Stamped Concrete - Type 2	\$ 180.00	\$ 30,420.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,900.00
136	SY	13140	Pervious Cement Conc. Pavement-Vehicular	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,051,200.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 827,820.00
137	LS	1	Test Panel	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
138	CY	17	Cement Conc. Cut Wall	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 23,800.00
139	SF	1596	Modular Block Facing	\$ 43.00	\$ 68,628.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 63,840.00
140	SF	903	Modular Block Cut Wall	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,120.00
141	LF	700	Furnishing Soldier Pile - W12-x40 Wide Flange Beams	\$ 75.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 99,400.00
142	LF	736	Shaft - 24 Inch Diameter	\$ 131.00	\$ 96,416.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 78,016.00
143	SF	1449	Timber Lagging	\$ 16.00	\$ 23,184.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,980.00
144	FA	1	Removing Soldier Pile Shaft Obstructions	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
145	LS	1	Pervious Concrete Underdrain	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
146	LF	55	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,225.00
147	LF	527	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	\$ 67.00	\$ 35,309.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 52,700.00
148	LF	947	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 18 In. Diam.	\$ 72.00	\$ 68,184.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 104,170.00
149	LF	24	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 24 In. Diam.	\$ 272.00	\$ 6,528.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,320.00
150	LF	497	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	\$ 58.00	\$ 28,826.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 49,700.00
151	LF	45	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,400.00
152	EA	24	Catch Basin Type 1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 33,600.00
153	EA	1	Catch Basin Type 1-L	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
154	EA	14	Catch Basin Type 2, 48 In. Diam.	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 53,200.00
155	EA	1	Catch Basin Type 2, 54 In. Diam.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
156	EA	1	Catch Basin Type 2, 60 In. Diam.	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
157	EA	7	Concrete Inlet	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
158	EA	18	Install New Ergo Ring and Cover, Adjust to Grade	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 19,800.00
159	EA	4	Install New Fram and Grate, Adjust to Grade	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00

CITY OF PUYALLUP

BID TAB

2014-012 HAW ROAD; 23RD TO MANORWOOD

ITEM	UNIT	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION INC.		CECCANTI, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
160	EA	6	Trench Dam	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00
161	LS	1	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
162	LS	1	NPDES Construction Stormwater General Permit	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
163	LS	1	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
164	EA	6	Stabilized Construction Entrance	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
165	EA	37	Inlet Protection	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,256.00
166	EA	6	Tire Wash	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
167	LF	2890	High Visibility Silt Fence	\$ 5.70	\$ 16,473.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,560.00
168	LF	1500	Wattle	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00
169	LF	275	Compost Sock	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,100.00
170	CY	120	Topsoil Type A	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00
171	CY	38	Bark & Wood Chip Mulch	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,736.00
172	SY	4000	Seeded Lawn Installation	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00
173	LF	2800	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	\$ 38.00	\$ 106,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 84,000.00
174	LF	8030	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	\$ 20.00	\$ 160,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240,900.00
175	LF	130	Extruded Curb	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,820.00
176	LF	1574	Planter Band Curb	\$ 41.00	\$ 64,534.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 47,220.00
177	SY	60	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	\$ 96.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00
178	HUND	2	Raised Pavement Markers, Type 1	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
179	HUND	3	Raised Pavement Markers, Type 2	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
180	LF	2340	Temporary Fence	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,680.00
181	LF	820	Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence Type 4	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,600.00
182	LF	35	Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence Type 3	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00
183	EA	1	Double 30 Ft. Chain Link Gate	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
184	LS	1	Remove and Reinstall Chain Link Fence	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
185	EA	8	Monument Case and Cover	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00
186	SY	2530	Pervious Cement Conc. Sidewalk	\$ 68.00	\$ 172,040.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 202,400.00
187	SY	310	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	\$ 145.00	\$ 44,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 31,000.00
188	SY	570	Scored Cement Conc. Ramp	\$ 141.00	\$ 80,370.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 57,000.00
189	LF	456	Pervious Conc. Thickened Edge	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 20,064.00
190	LF	223	Cement Conc. Thickened Edge	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,338.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,460.00
191	SY	340	Pervious Cement Conc. Sidewalk with Raised Edge	\$ 85.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,600.00
192	EA	6	Median Art Foundation	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
193	EA	2	Mailbox Support Type 1	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
194	LF	80	Cedar Fence (42 In. Ht.)	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,280.00
195	LF	4809	Cedar Fence (6 Ft. Ht.)	\$ 28.00	\$ 134,652.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 86,562.00
196	LS	1	Illumination System, Complete	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
197	LS	1	Spare Conduit System, Complete	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
198	LS	1	RFB System @ Manorwood Dr., Complete	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
199	LS	1	RFB System @ Forest Green Blvd., Complete	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
200	LS	1	RFB System @ 26th Ave SE, Complete	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
201	LS	1	Traffic Signal Modifications @ 23rd Ave SE, Complete	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
202	LS	1	Electrical Service Modifications @ Crystal Ridge Sign, Complete	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
203	LS	1	Electrical Service Modifications @ Creative Storage, Complete	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
204	LS	1	Permanent Signing	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
205	LF	305	Paint Line, per Linear Foot	\$ 1.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 305.00
206	LF	8450	Profiled Plastic Line	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,900.00
207	LF	590	Profiled Plastic Wide Line, per Linear Foot	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,540.00
208	SF	1110	Plastic Crosswalk, Per Square Foot	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,660.00
209	LF	325	Plastic Stop Line, per Linear Foot	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,950.00
210	EA	35	Plastic Traffic Arrow, per Each	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,375.00
211	EA	24	Plastic Traffic Letter, per Each	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00
212	EA	1	Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 176.00
213	LS	1	Remove Pavement Markings	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
214	SF	2867	Gravity Block Fill Wall	\$ 45.00	\$ 129,015.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 114,680.00
215	CY	120	Concrete Wall Cap	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 135,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 42,000.00
216	EA	1	Trash Receptacle	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
217	EA	1	Bench	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
218	EA	1	Bike Rack	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
219	EA	4	Mutt Mitt Installation	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
220	EA	12	Monitoring Port	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00

CITY OF PUYALLUP

BID TAB

2014-012 HAW ROAD; 23RD TO MANORWOOD

ITEM	UNIT	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION INC.		CECCANTI, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
<b>Schedule A Total</b>					<b>\$ 7,857,503.28</b>		<b>\$ 8,618,884.00</b>
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE B - POTABLE WATER &amp; SEWER IMPROV.</b>							
300	LS	1	Remove/Abandon Sanitary System	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
301	LS	1	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B - Water	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
302	LS	1	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B - Sewer	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
303	EA	7	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 36,400.00
304	EA	1	Manhole 54 In. Diam. Type 1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
305	LF	9	Manhole Additional Height 54 In. Diam. Type 1	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00
306	EA	1	Drop Manhole Connection	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
307	EA	12	Install New ERGO Ring and Cover, Adjust to Grade	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00
308	EA	2	Install New Water Valve Box, Adjust to Finish Grade	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
309	EA	19	Install New Locking Water Valve Box, Adjust to Finish Grade	\$ 700.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 11,400.00
310	EA	4	Hydrant Assembly	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 25,600.00
311	EA	1	Moving Existing Hydrant	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
312	EA	2	Hydrant Assembly Incl. Tapping Sleeve and Valve Assembly	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 17,600.00
313	EA	1	New Service Connection 3/4 In. Diam. From Es. Corp Stop	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
314	EA	1	New Service Connection 1 In. Diam. From Es. Corp Stop	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
315	LF	75	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,625.00
316	LF	2980	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	\$ 80.00	\$ 238,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 357,600.00
317	EA	2	Relocate Sewer Cleanout	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Schedule B Subtotal					\$ 380,200.00		\$ 616,675.00
WSST @ 9.9%					\$ 37,639.80		\$ 61,050.83
<b>Schedule B Total</b>					<b>\$ 417,839.80</b>		<b>\$ 677,725.83</b>
<b>COSTS FOR BASE BID SCH. A + B</b>					<b>\$ 8,275,343.08</b>		<b>\$ 9,296,609.83</b>
<b>ALTERNATIVE 1 - SCHEDULE C - Drought Tolerant Plantings</b>							
400	EA	49	Plant Selection Abelia x grandiflora 'Kaleidoscope Abelia' 2 G	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,029.00
401	EA	32	Plant Selection Lonicera pileata 'Moss Green'/Moss Green Privet	\$ 21.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 576.00
402	EA	60	Plant Selection Berberis buxifolia 'Nana'/Dwarf Magellan Barberry	\$ 11.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00
403	EA	138	Plant Selection Cornus stolonifera 'Kelseyii'/Kelseyii Redtwig Dogwo	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,104.00
404	EA	140	Plant Selection Polystichum munitum/Sword Fern; 1 Gal. Cont.	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 980.00
405	EA	161	Plant Selection Mahonia nervosa/ Cascade Oregon Grape; 1 Gal. C	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,127.00
406	EA	126	Plant Selection Nandina domestica 'Harbor Dwarf' / Harbor Dwarf H	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,512.00
407	EA	9	Plant Selection Thuja occidentalis 'Smaragd'/Emerald Green Cedar	\$ 82.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 630.00
408	EA	493	Plant Selection Sesleria autumnalis/ Autumn Moor Grass; 1 Gal. Co	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,423.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,437.00
409	EA	495	Plant Selection Koeleria vallesiana 'Mountain Breeze'/Somerset Ha	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,950.00
410	EA	335	Plant Selection Veronica peduncularis ' Georgia Blue' / Georgia Blu	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,015.00
411	EA	88	Plant Selection Hemerocallis 'Purple d'Oro'/Purple d'Oro Daylily	\$ 8.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 528.00
412	EA	290	Plant Selection Fragaria 'Lipstick'/Lipstick Ornamental Strawberry	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,740.00
413	EA	440	Plant Selection Narcissus 'Ice Follies'/Ice Follies Daffodil; Bulb	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00
414	EA	440	Plant Selection Narcissus 'King Alfred'/King Alfred Daffodil; Bulb	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00
Alternative 1 - Schedule C Total					<b>\$ 29,559.00</b>		<b>\$ 24,868.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATIVE 2 - SCHEDULE D - Irrigation System and Plantings</b>							
500	EA	49	Plant Selection Spiraea betulifolia 'Tor' / Tor Birchleaf Spirea; 2 Gal	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,029.00
501	EA	32	Plant Selection Azalea 'Gump White'/Gumpo White Evergreen Aza.	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 512.00
502	EA	60	Plant Selection Rhododendron 'Purple Gem'/Purple Gem Rhodendr	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 780.00
503	EA	138	Plant Selection Cornus stolonifera 'Kelseyii'/Kelseyii Redtwig Dogwo	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,104.00
504	EA	140	Plant Selection Polystichum munitum/Sword Fern; 1 Gal. Cont.	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 840.00
505	EA	161	Plant Selection Mahonia nervosa/ Cascade Oregon Grape; 1 Gal. C	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,127.00
506	EA	126	Plant Selection Leucothoe fontanesian 'Nana'/Dwarf Fetterbush	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,512.00
507	EA	9	Plant Selection Thuja occidentalis 'Smaragd'/Emerald Green Cedar	\$ 80.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 630.00
508	EA	493	Plant Selection Liriope muscari 'Silvery Sunproof'/Silvery Sunproof	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,423.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,437.00
509	EA	495	Plant Selection Liriope muscari 'Royal Purple'/Royal Purple Lilyturf	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,950.00
510	EA	335	Plant Selection Veronica 'Tidal Pool'/Tidal Pool Prostrate Speedwell	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,015.00
511	EA	88	Plant Selection Hemerocallis 'Purple d'Oro'/Purple d'Oro Daylily	\$ 8.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 528.00
512	EA	290	Plant Selection Fragaria 'Lipstick'/Lipstick Ornamental Strawberry	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,740.00
513	EA	440	Plant Selection Narcissus 'Ice Follies'/Ice Follies Daffodil; Bulb	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00

CITY OF PUYALLUP  
 BID TAB  
 2014-012 HAW ROAD; 23RD TO MANORWOOD

ITEM	UNIT	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION INC.		CECCANTI, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
514	EA	440	Plant Selection Narcissus 'King Alfred'/King Alfred Daffodil; Bulb	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00
515	LS	1	Automatic Irrigation System, Complete	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
			<b>Alternative 2 - Schedule D Total</b>		<b>\$ 79,749.00</b>		<b>\$ 74,844.00</b>
			<b>Preference 1 Base Bid + Alternate 1 Schedule C</b>		<b>\$ 8,304,902.08</b>		<b>\$ 9,321,477.83</b>
			<b>Preference 2 Base Bid + Alternate 2 Schedule D</b>		<b>\$ 8,355,092.08</b>		<b>\$ 9,371,453.83</b>